

S. No. 21

Regular List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

SWP 1283/2016

**Mohamad Rafiq Khan**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

**Vs.**

**State of J & K & Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**18.12.2023**

This petition has been received back from the Central Administrative Tribunal Srinagar vide Order dated 28.11.2023, on the basis of statement made by the learned counsel for the applicant/petitioner, that the matter pertains to Cultural Academy, which is a society, as such, the Tribunal has no jurisdiction to deal with the same.

Notice shall be issued to learned counsel for both sides.

List on **25.03.2024**.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**18.12.2023**  
Hilal Ahmad