

S. No. 05
-----------

Regular list
--------------

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

SWP No. 1283/2016

***Mohammad Rafiq Khan.***

...Petitioner(s)/applicant(s)

Through: Mr. A. Haqani, Advocate with  
Mr. Asif Bhat, Advocate.

**Vs**

***State & Ors.***

...Applicant/Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG.  
Mr. Mian Tufail, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**25.10.2024**

A last and final opportunity of six weeks is granted to the writ respondents to come up with their reply/response failing which their right to file reply/response shall stand closed.

List on 2<sup>nd</sup> December, 2024.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR  
25.10.2024  
"Abdul Rashid"