

15
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP No. 1283/2016

Mohammad Rafiq Khan

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Ms. Muneeba, Adv.
vice Mr. Altaf Haqani, Sr. Adv.

V/s

State of J&K & Ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

ORDER

24.02.2025

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 4 stands already filed. However other respondents have not filed the reply. Learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 to 3 submits that the reply is ready and he would be filing the same during the course of the week. He may do so with copy in advance to learned counsel for the petitioner.

List for consideration on 23.04.2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

24.02.2025

Aasif