

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

\*\*\*\*\*

SWP 1283/2016  
IA(1/2016[01/2016]).

MOHAMMAD RAFIQ KHAN.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Ms. Muneeba, Advocate vice  
Mr. Altaf Haqani, Sr Advocate.

VERSUS

STATE AND OTHERS.

Through: Mr. Numan Malik, GA  
Mr. Mian Tufail, Advocate.

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

**01-06-2026**

Adjourned at the request of the proxy counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Be listed on 3<sup>rd</sup> of June, 2026.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

**01-06-2026**

*Showkat Khan*